E-23
Precision Strain Gage
tee stacked rosette—2 ELEMENT 90°
for measuring axial strain
† For dimensions key, visit us online.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms).
Note: For strain gage accessories, visit us online.
Ordering Example: SGD-7/350-XY11, 6.5 mm grid,
350 Ω large stacked Tee rosette pattern.
To Order
NOM.
RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
Dimensions mm (inch)†
max V*
(Vrms)
grid carrier
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown Model No.
a b c D
Termination
TEMP
COMP
TErM
PAD
SGD-2/120-XY11 120
2.00      1.10     5.60      5.60
(0.079) (0.043) (0.220) (0.220)
Small Tee stacked
 rosette pattern
120 Ω
3 Ribbon Leads ST
BTP-2
SGD-2/120-XY13 120 4 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-2/120-XY41 120 3 Solder Pads ST
SGD-2/120-XY43 120 4 Solder Pads AL
SGD-2/350-XY11 350
2.00      1.10     5.60      5.60
(0.079) (0.043) (0.220) (0.220)
Small Tee stacked
 rosette pattern
350 Ω
5 Ribbon Leads ST
BTP-2
SGD-2/350-XY13 350 7 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-2/350-XY41 350 5 Solder Pads ST
SGD-2/350-XY43 350 7 Solder Pads AL
SGD-3/120-XY11 120
3.00     1.70     7.10     7.10
(0.118) (0.067) (0.280) (0.280)
Medium Tee stacked
rosette pattern
120 Ω
4.5 Ribbon Leads ST
BTP-3
SGD-3/120-XY13 120 6 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-3/120-XY41 120 4.5 Solder Pads ST
SGD-3/120-XY43 120 6 Solder Pads AL
SGD-3/350-XY11 350
3.00     1.70     7.10     7.10
(0.118) (0.067) (0.280) (0.280)
Medium Tee stacked
rosette pattern
350 Ω
7.5 Ribbon Leads ST
BTP-3
SGD-3/350-XY13 350 10 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-3/350-XY41 350 7.5 Solder Pads ST
SGD-3/350-XY43 350 10 Solder Pads AL
SGD-7/120-XY11 120
 6.50      3.10    11.40   11.40
(0.256) (0.122) (0.449) (0.449)
Large Tee stacked
rosette pattern
120 Ω
9 Ribbon Leads ST
BTP-4